COMMISSIONERS OF BRIDGEVILLE
REGULAR MEETING
MAY 11, 1970

Meeting called to order by President Paul A. Lynch at 7.30 P. M.

Members present were T. J. Gray, Jr. Wm. R. Reynolds

Minutes of last meeting were read and approved.

Following bills presented for payment.

From General Fund

Delmarva Power and Light Co.,
Ken Meredith & Sons

Pure 0il Co.,

Diamond State Tel. Co.,
Protection Service, Inc.
Ralph E. Davis, Inc.
International Business Machines
Harry C. Banning

Short's Service Station

News Print Shop

G. E. Jones & Co.,

Ralph E. Davis, Inc.

Hopkins Bros.

Waste Treatment Acct.

Fischer & Porter

Zep Mfg. Co.

Cheseapeake Utilities Corp.
Oxford Chemicals

Clarke Gardner, Percy Sterling
Fischer Scientific

Central Supply Co.,

H. C. Layton and Son

Short's Ser. Station

Bville Welding & Body Shop

R. D. Grier and Sons Co.
Delmarva Power and Light Co.
Peninsula Plumbing & Supply Co.
Seaford Plumbing and Supply Co.
Melson Lumber Co.,

Diamond State Tel. Co.,

O. A. Newton and Son, Co.,

G. E. Jones &bhCo.,

Ralph E. Davis

Total bills = $3,174.47

Motion made by Wm. R. Reynolds to

Jr.

$768.58

37.00
71.93
31.63
20.88
5.00
9.90
20.05
133.00
42.00
542.48
200.00
14.03

$ 1896.00

|
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165,50
105.50
139.45
240.46
72.50
175.00
12.24
25.44
33.51
18.58
5.50
30.58
154.00
2.55
3.46
10.64
18.55
12.73
141.30
76.00

$1277.99

pay bills,

seconded by T. J. Gray



There was a discussion in the present charges of Sewer and Water
Taps. Since the cost has gone up on the installation of both of
these, the board felt that it would be necessary to increase the
fee of installation.

Wm. R. Reynolds made a motion that we increase the water and sewer
taps to 75.00 each. Water from 50.00 at bresent and sewer from 60.00
at present. This was seconded by T. J. Gray, Jr.

Mr. Lynch talked to the board about making a cement catwalk at the
disposal plant to help make it easier to scoop up grease, and for
other work. Board decided to have O. A. Newton Co., to do this

work for the price of 900.00 which was the amount they agreed to do it
for.

Fines turned in for the month amounted to $1492.50
Mr. Gray, said the Police Department had nothing new to report.

Mr. Reynolds discussed some patching and paving work that needed
doing on the street.

Having recéived our final grant from the Government amounting to
38,723.00 it was decided to invest 39,000.00 in Baltimore Trust
Company Bank Certificates for two year period, paying 5 3/4 per
cent interest.
Being no further business meeting adjourned at 9. 30 P. M.
Respectfully aubmitted,
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Mildred S. Brown



