

COMMISSIONERS OF BRIDGEVILLE
 REGULAR MEETING
 MAY 11, 1970

Meeting called to order by President Paul A. Lynch at 7.30 P. M.

Members present were T. J. Gray, Jr. Wm. R. Reynolds

Minutes of last meeting were read and approved.

Following bills presented for payment.

From General Fund			
Delmarva Power and Light Co.,	-	-	- \$768.58
Ken Meredith & Sons	-	-	- 37.00
Pure Oil Co.,	-	-	- 71.93
Diamond State Tel. Co.,	-	-	- 31.63
Protection Service, Inc.	-	-	- 20.88
Ralph E. Davis, Inc.	-	-	- 5.00
International Business Machines	-	-	- 9.90
Harry C. Banning	-	-	- 20.05
Short's Service Station	-	-	- 133.00
News Print Shop	-	-	- 42.00
G. E. Jones & Co.,	-	-	- 542.48
Ralph E. Davis, Inc.	-	-	- 200.00
Hopkins Bros.	-	-	- 14.03
			<u>\$ 1896.00</u>
Waste Treatment Acct.			105.50
Fischer & Porter	-	-	- 105.50
Zep Mfg. Co.	-	-	- 139.45
Cheseapeake Utilities Corp.	-	-	- 240.46
Oxford Chemicals	-	-	- 72.50
Clarke Gardner, Percy Sterling	-	-	- 175.00
Fischer Scientific	-	-	- 12.24
Central Supply Co.,	-	-	- 25.44
H. C. Layton and Son	-	-	- 33.51
Short's Ser. Station	-	-	- 18.58
Bville Welding & Body Shop	-	-	- 5.50
R. D. Grier and Sons Co.	-	-	- 30.58
Delmarva Power and Light Co.	-	-	- 154.00
Peninsula Plumbing & Supply Co.	-	-	- 2.55
Seaford Plumbing and Supply Co.	-	-	- 3.46
Melson Lumber Co.,	-	-	- 10.64
Diamond State Tel. Co.,	-	-	- 18.55
O. A. Newton and Son, Co.,	-	-	- 12.73
G. E. Jones & Co.,	-	-	- 141.30
Ralph E. Davis	-	-	- 76.00
			<u>\$1277.99</u>

Total bills = \$3,174.47

Motion made by Wm. R. Reynolds to pay bills, seconded by T. J. Gray Jr.

There was a discussion in the present charges of Sewer and Water Taps. Since the cost has gone up on the installation of both of these, the board felt that it would be necessary to increase the fee of installation.

Wm. R. Reynolds made a motion that we increase the water and sewer taps to 75.00 each. Water from 50.00 at present and sewer from 60.00 at present. This was seconded by T. J. Gray, Jr.

Mr. Lynch talked to the board about making a cement catwalk at the disposal plant to help make it easier to scoop up grease, and for other work. Board decided to have O. A. Newton Co., to do this work for the price of 900.00 which was the amount they agreed to do it for.

Fines turned in for the month amounted to \$1492.50

Mr. Gray, said the Police Department had nothing new to report.

Mr. Reynolds discussed some patching and paving work that needed doing on the street.

Having received our final grant from the Government amounting to 38,723.00 it was decided to invest 39,000.00 in Baltimore Trust Company Bank Certificates for two year period, paying 5 3/4 per cent interest.

Being no further business meeting adjourned at 9. 30 P. M.

Respectfully submitted,

Mildred S. Brown
Mildred S. Brown